

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 14th November, 2022

FOR DIRECTION :

7. S/19/2022) Ms. Madhura Kulkarni, i/b. Chitnis and Co., Advocates
with) for the Plaintiff.
IA/297/2022)
In) Mr. Aishah Shekhani, i/b. Jhangiani Narula and
S/19/2022) Associates, Advocates for Defendant Nos. 12 and 13.
)
) Mr. Rozat Akolawala, i/b. Bharucha and Partners,
) Advocates for Defendant Nos. 14 and 15.
)
) Ms. Aasiya Khan, i/b. HSA Advocates, Advocates for
) Defendant No. 16.
)
) **P.C.:** At the request of the Ld. Advocate for the
) Plaintiff, by way of last chance, time is granted to the
) Plaintiff to file affidavit of service proving service of writ
) of summons upon the Defendants till 28.11.2022.
)
) The Ld. Advocate for Defendant Nos. 14 and 15 submits
) that Written Statement on behalf of Defendant Nos. 14
) and 15 is filed today in the department. The said
) statement is accepted. Subject to office objections, if
) any, on the Written Statement, Suit against Defendant
) Nos. 14 and 15 be transferred to the list of Long Causes.
) Defendant Nos. 14 and 15 to serve a copy of the Written
) Statement upon the Plaintiff within two weeks from
) today.
)
) The Ld. Advocate for Defendant No. 16 seeks time to file
) written statement being Government Body, which
) requires approval from various departments.
) Considering the request made by Defendant No. 16,
) time to file Written Statement is further extended till
) 28.11.2022. It is made clear that no further extension
) will be granted for whatsoever reason.
)
) Stand over to 28.11.2022.

14-11-2022

Prothonotary and Senior Master